

RAINBOW CLUB at



P.O. Box 26178, Hout Bay, 7872. Ph. 021 790-1540 e-mail: admin@valleypreprimary.co.za

Times: Available from 12.20pm to 5.30pm, Mon to Fri, during term time only.

There are various options for using aftercare, the most cost effective being the Full Time option i.e. (until 3.30pm five days a week; or until 5.30pm 5 days a week). As a result of this commitment, you benefit from reduced hourly rates. Of course, using the Ad-hoc option may be the better choice for you, and we welcome you either way ☺!! The Full Time option will only apply if application is made at the beginning of a school term. Any mid-term application will be at ad hoc rates until the start of the next term.

FULL TIME OPTIONS:

- **12.30 UNTIL 3.30 EACH DAY : R950 X 10 INSTALLMENTS**
 - **12.30 UNTIL 5.30 EACH DAY : R1250 X 10 INSTALLMENTS**
- Payment is due in advance by the 1st of each month Feb. to Nov. inclusive.

AD-HOC OPTION:

- **R30 PER HOUR OR PART THEREOF**
- Payment is due immediately upon presentation of the invoice at the end of each week.

Please see the example below, which illustrates how we have made full time commitment more affordable than using the club on a regular ad hoc basis.

Example of a child's use of the Club:

Day	Time	Hours Used	Total Hours	Cost calculated at Ad hoc Charges R25 per hour	Cost calculated per Full time option until 3.30pm every day
Monday	Till 3.00pm	2.5	Typical week 9 hrs.	40 school weeks @ 9hrs/week x R30 = R270.00/w = R10800.00/annum. For 360 hours	(10 x R950 Instalments) 15hrs/week = R9500/annum. For 600 hours
Tuesday	Till 2.00pm	1.5			
Wednesday	Till 2.30pm	2			
Thursday	Till 3.30pm	3			
Friday	none				

Further savings can be achieved by making an upfront annual payment on or before the 30th January, or a quarterly payment within the 1st week of each term, each of which attract a discount . (see Valley Fee Schedule).

Should you wish to make use of Rainbow Club aftercare based upon the above information, please complete the attached Application & Agreement form, indicating your chosen option for using the club. Kindly note that:

- **Ad hoc fees** will be invoiced weekly, and payment is due immediately upon presentation of invoice.

- **Full time fees:** If you commit to using the club on a full time basis, your fees will be payable annually, quarterly or monthly on the same basis as school fees i.e. *monthly invoices will not be issued and the onus is upon you to ensure that your instalments are paid on time.* (General reminders are either posted on School Communicator, sent via SMS or as posters at the school gate). Payment may be made in cash or via EFT. If you use the EFT option please note the beneficiary reference should note your child's name and "AFTERCARE". A R30.00 late payment fee, strictly enforced, will be added to late payments.
- **Withdrawal from Aftercare:** **One month's notice is required, in writing, if you withdraw your child from Aftercare.**
- **Late collection:** Children not collected on time will be charged overtime at Ad-hoc rates. Please note that, for security, staff leave at 5.30 p.m. After 5.30p.m., a penalty of R20.00 for each 5 minutes or part thereof that a parent is late to collect their child, will be charged. This is payable to the staff member on duty.
- **OUR BANK DETAILS:**
First National Bank: Branch code # 204009 - Account # 53456261635 - Beneficiary ref: Your CHILD'S NAME & "A/CARE". Please do not add aftercare fees to school fees, unless prior arrangement to do so is made with the school office.

Thank you.